
Sacred Heart (3-3) -vs- Gardner-Webb (5-13)
3/3/2023 at Boiling Springs (Brinkley)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Kowalski (3-0)
Loss: L. ANDREA (2-7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 111   Weather: 56 Overcast
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sacred Heart 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 9 0
Gardner-Webb 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 1

Sacred Heart 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Mowad 3b 3 1 1 0 1 2 1
S. Kostek dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Saad 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
E. Carroll 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
A. Petrovich lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
N. Henke ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
M. Teodosio rf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
C. Davis c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    C. Koltko ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Nista pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
V. LoPinto cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
S. Kowalski p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 27 4 9 3 3 7 5

2B: J. Mowad (1); E. Carroll (1)
HR: N. Henke (1)
CS: E. Carroll (1); M. Teodosio (1)

Gardner-Webb 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. VISINTINE lf/rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. FAVA cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. KENNEDY dp/1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
    M. WAYLAND pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
L. ANDREA p/dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    A. KEY pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. PERRY rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    A. GOODRUM lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. CHRISTOPH ss 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
B. STROBL c 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
A. MCLAUGHLI 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
E. GARCIA 3b 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
B. LIGOTTI 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. STIDHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 4 1 5 6 5

2B: L. ANDREA (1)
SH: B. STROBL (1)
E: E. CHRISTOPH (1)

Sacred Heart IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Kowalski (W, 3-0) 6.1 4 2 2 5 6 1 0 0 0 22 28 7 6 125
Totals 4 2 2 5 6 1 0 0 0 22 28 7 6 125

Gardner-Webb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. ANDREA (L, 2-7) 5.1 5 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 19 21 6 2 79
A. STIDHAM 1.2 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 40
Totals 9 4 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 3 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sacred Heart - Top of 1st SHU GWU
J. Mowad struck out looking. 0 0
S. Kowalski to p for S. Kostek. 0 0
S. Kostek to dp for S. Kowalski. 0 0
S. Kostek grounded out to 3b. 0 0
G. Saad popped up to 2b. 0 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 1st SHU GWU
A. VISINTINE struck out looking. 0 0
K. FAVA out at first p to 2b, bunt. 0 0
K. KENNEDY walked. 0 0
L. ANDREA struck out looking. 0 0

Sacred Heart - Top of 2nd SHU GWU
E. Carroll fouled out to 3b. 0 0
A. Petrovich popped up to 2b. 0 0
N. Henke struck out swinging. 0 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 2nd SHU GWU
T. PERRY struck out swinging. 0 0
E. CHRISTOPH struck out looking. 0 0
B. STROBL walked. 0 0
A. MCLAUGHLI struck out looking. 0 0

Sacred Heart - Top of 3rd SHU GWU
M. Teodosio walked. 0 0
C. Davis struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Teodosio out at second c to ss to 2b to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
V. LoPinto singled to center field. 0 0
J. Mowad struck out looking. 0 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 3rd SHU GWU
E. GARCIA struck out swinging. 0 0
A. VISINTINE grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
K. FAVA grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Sacred Heart - Top of 4th SHU GWU
S. Kowalski flied out to lf. 0 0
G. Saad singled to third base. 0 0
E. Carroll reached on a fielder's choice; G. Saad out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
A. Petrovich flied out to cf. 0 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 4th SHU GWU
K. KENNEDY lined out to ss. 0 0
L. ANDREA popped up to 3b. 0 0
T. PERRY grounded out to p. 0 0

Sacred Heart - Top of 5th SHU GWU
A. VISINTINE to rf. 0 0



A. GOODRUM to lf for T. PERRY. 0 0
N. Henke homered to left field, RBI. 1 0
M. Teodosio walked. 1 0
C. Davis popped up to p. 1 0
V. LoPinto struck out swinging; M. Teodosio out at second c to ss. 1 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 5th SHU GWU
E. CHRISTOPH singled to right center. 1 0
B. STROBL out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; E. CHRISTOPH advanced to second. 1 0
A. MCLAUGHLI out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; E. CHRISTOPH advanced to third. 1 0
E. GARCIA singled to right field, RBI; E. CHRISTOPH scored. 1 1
A. VISINTINE grounded out to ss. 1 1

Sacred Heart - Top of 6th SHU GWU
J. Mowad doubled to left center. 1 1
S. Kowalski struck out looking. 1 1
G. Saad singled to left field; J. Mowad advanced to third. 1 1
K. KENNEDY to 1b. 1 1
L. ANDREA to dp. 1 1
A. STIDHAM to p for B. LIGOTTI. 1 1
E. Carroll doubled to right center, RBI; G. Saad advanced to third; J. Mowad scored. 2 1
A. Petrovich singled to left field, RBI; E. Carroll advanced to third; G. Saad scored. 3 1
A. Petrovich advanced to second; E. Carroll out at home c to ss to 3b, caught stealing. 3 1
N. Henke grounded out to 3b. 3 1

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 6th SHU GWU
K. FAVA lined out to lf. 3 1
K. KENNEDY walked. 3 1
M. WAYLAND pinch ran for K. KENNEDY. 3 1
L. ANDREA doubled to left field; M. WAYLAND advanced to third. 3 1
A. KEY pinch ran for L. ANDREA. 3 1
A. GOODRUM popped up to p. 3 1
E. CHRISTOPH walked; A. KEY advanced to third on a wild pitch; M. WAYLAND scored on a wild pitch. 3 2
B. STROBL popped up to 2b. 3 2

Sacred Heart - Top of 7th SHU GWU
K. KENNEDY to 1b for M. WAYLAND. 3 2
L. ANDREA to dp for A. KEY. 3 2
M. Teodosio struck out swinging. 3 2
C. Koltko pinch hit for C. Davis. 3 2
C. Koltko singled to shortstop. 3 2
C. Nista pinch ran for C. Koltko. 3 2
V. LoPinto singled, bunt; C. Nista advanced to second, out at third 2b to ss to c to ss. 3 2
J. Mowad walked; V. LoPinto advanced to second. 3 2
S. Kowalski reached first on a fielding error by ss; J. Mowad advanced to second; V. LoPinto scored,
unearned. 4 2
S. Kostek to dp for S. Kowalski. 4 2
S. Kowalski to p for S. Kostek. 4 2
G. Saad popped up to ss. 4 2

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 7th SHU GWU
C. Davis to c for C. Nista. 4 2
A. MCLAUGHLI walked. 4 2
E. GARCIA singled to left field; A. MCLAUGHLI advanced to second. 4 2
A. VISINTINE grounded out to ss; E. GARCIA advanced to second; A. MCLAUGHLI advanced to third. 4 2
K. FAVA popped up to ss. 4 2



K. KENNEDY flied out to lf. 4 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 


